Letter to New York RE: ALEKSEY M. KOLOBASHKIK 105-78927

9010 100**-438**091

Central Committee and in early 1950 he was reported as second in command of the Morwegian Communist Party (Socialist Unity Party). Strand was a member of the Morwegian Cabinet as Labor Minister in 1945 and in 1949 he was the Morwegian alternate representative to the United Mations. In approximately 1949, b6 he visited New York where he is reported to have had close b7C and and ammociations with who, it is indicated in Bufiles, are known communists in the New York area. In August, 1980, Strand was reported to have mental aberrations and in April, 1981, he was said to have been responsible for a split in the Norwegian Party. No information is available in Bufiles regarding the activities of Strand after 1951. It is suggested you again discuss the possible use of in this operation with MY 604-24. Reiterate to the informant your plans to use a "outout" in this operation to protect his security and also suggest that he should consider the possibility of having some of his close Communist Party associates 570 make inquiries concerning the background and reliability of This latter action would further protect the security of the was compromised, by having an informent, in the remote event additional "scaperoat" available.

You are reminded that the informant's Soviet contact initially requested he be furnished the identities of 3 Americans not associated with the Communist Party to "work with us" (Soviets) in October, 1963. On 12/6/63, this Soviet reiterated his request and requested MY 694-8* to handle the matter soon. Our failure to locate a suitable candidate for referral by the informant to the Soviets may have an adverse effect on the confidence placel in our informant by the Soviets. You are urged to give this matter expeditious attention and it is suggested you carefully review your files to determine if a panel source, a potential security informant, or a subject of a contact case would be suitable for this operation.

Letter to New York RK: ALEKSEY M. KOLOBASHKIN 105-78927

801.0 100-428091

To date, you have not advised if lem Marris has taken any action on the request of MY 694-5° for the identity of a "legitimate" recruit for referral to the Soviets. Immediately advise in this regard.

NOTE:

The Soviet contact of MY 694-S* has requested the informant to furnish him the identities of 3 individuals to "work with us" (Soviets). We have worked out a plan to refer individuals in our control to the informants through MY 694-S* utilizing a "cutout." However, MY 694-S* disapproved the first individual suggested to him for this operation and he continues to entertain doubts regarding who has been suggested to him. In addition, we have suggested to New York, and New York has concurred, that it would be wise to refer a "legitimate" recruit to the Soviets. Informant on 1/20/64 requested Lem Harris, active Communist Party member, to recommend the latter type of recruit but to date we have received no word that such a recommendation by Harris has been made.

This matter is being followed closely inasmuch as the Soviets have indicated a desire to receive the names of individuals to be used by them soon.

| | 37.7 | | | | | | 1 |
|----|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1 | | OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 MAY 1942 EDITION GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27 UNITED STATES C | OVERNMENT | | • | | Tolson Belmont Mohr |
| | | Memoran | ndum : | ROUTE | IN ENV | ELOPE | Casper Callahan Conrad DeLoach |
| | ro cr | Mr. Contact | | ·DA | TE: February | 12, 1964 | Evens |
| | FROM / | C. F. Downing | | | | 2 Neit | Trotter Tele, Room |
| | 1 | 6 | 3 | | | | Gandy. |
| | SUBJECT: | SOLO/ INTERNAL SE | CURITY - C | | | Bayo | ngadwa 182 |
| | | On 2/ | | | 00 P. M., Sup | | f three b6 |
| , | H | messages the i At about 10:55 | nformant de | sired to send | and requested | they be encip furnished wi | phered. b70 |
| .(| | enciphered text | | | | . How | SEE_ |
| | | _ | | | w. The cipher | | |
| | | TO REFEREE LAMB, IS A W | ELL-KNOW | N AND RESP. | ECTED CAPI | ralist in co | OVE (USA) |
| | U.S | WHO, IN MY I | ĒATON, (re | peat) CYRUS | MORE POLITI EATON, AND ORTANT ROL | , IF PROPER | RLY |
| | Russ | CLOSER FRIE | NDSHIP BE | rween nest | (USSR) AND | COVE (USA), | AND / |
| ı | | IMPROVED TH | RADE RELA | TIONSHIPS B | ETWEEN COVICAL FORCE | /E (USA) AND | NEST |
| | 4. | DEMOCRATIC | PARTY CO | UNCILS AND | IN GOVERNM | ENT CIRCLE | rates |
| | .8 | ASTHE NEW, NEW ERA. HI | S UNDERST. | ands the m | RED LOK IML | KOARDECO | NOMIC |
| | | RELATIONSHI BJRCH (Gus Ha | | EN THE CAPI | TALIST AND | SOCIALIST W | ORLDS. |
| | | Enolosure | | | | Mary | |
| | | 1 - Mr. Belmo 2 - Mr. Sulliva | | : 'Mr. J. A. | Sizoo, Mr. W | . G. Shaw) | W |
| | J. | NPWP:drv | $\hat{}$ | (-115 | | F | 3 % |
| | 1 | (10) Fres | | | TINUED ON N | expeased. | . \ \ |
| | | N_ | REC- 24 | | rinued on n | Je - luk | () |
| | | RE | • | 22FE8 20 | 964 | Pr plm | 8 |
| | 65M | AR 3 1964 | | | Managany ma | | SEVEN |

Memorandum to Mr. Conrad

Re: SOLO

INTERNAL SECURITY - C

TO REFEREE (Central Committee) - CONFIDENTIAL. I SUGGEST THAT IT WOULD BE IN YOUR INTEREST IF EDWARD LAMB (repeat) EDWARD LAMB, WERE INVITED TO NEST (USSR) BY YOUR TRADE INSTITUTIONS ON A STRICTLY BUSINESS BASIS. YOUR INTEREST IN HIM SHOULD BE ATTRIBUTED TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE OF HIS TALKS AND WRITINGS REGARDING IMPROVED ECONOMIC RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN COVE (USA) AND NEST (USSR). WE KNOW EACH OTHER FOR MANY YEARS, AND HAVE A SECRET RELATIONSHIP. AT NO TIME HOWEVER, MUST ANYONE KNOW THIS NOR SHOULD MY NAME BE MENTIONED TO HIM AT ANY TIME. IF HE IS INVITED TO NEST (USSR) IT SHOULD BE AN INVITATION BASED ONLY ON HIS POSITION IN THE FINANCIAL WORLD AND ON HIS UNDERSTANDING OF THE NEW ERA. BIRCH (Gus Hall).

WE HAVE HEARD INDIRECTLY THAT BETTY (repeat) BETTY GRAND-DAUGHTER OF ROOT (William Z. Foster) (repeat) ROOT IS ILL. CAN YOU PLEASE SEND ME A REPORT. BIRCH (Gus Hall).

EDWARD LAMB is a lawyer and business executive from Toledo, Ohio.

ACTION:

For information.

| 02010 | | ; | | | | | | |
|-------|-------|----------|--------|--------|-------|-------|-------|------------|
| 61842 | 00100 | 0400= | 0=0.45 | 0=0.40 | 0==00 | | | |
| 84227 | 03196 | 34287 | 97041 | 37846 | 85762 | 74631 | 50446 | 62649 |
| 68409 | 81309 | 28435 | 55163 | 27008 | 79425 | 06914 | 14620 | 75376 |
| 06806 | 67215 | 30802 | 38097 | 46994 | 33168 | 95917 | 27795 | 25776 |
| 77172 | 00710 | 50988 | 75901 | 08127 | 62977 | 33588 | 86325 | 73598 |
| 81807 | 61465 | 64965 | 06704 | 36772 | 44035 | 30879 | 37411 | 24777 |
| 28463 | 61577 | 76515 | 06254 | 23568 | 00884 | 21681 | 19417 | 23192 |
| 70845 | 14640 | 71932 | 81026 | 30904 | 38072 | 78924 | 59729 | 27351 |
| 23558 | 53497 | 21269 | 39518 | 80228 | 23722 | 83449 | 87902 | 59765 |
| 43808 | 90273 | 59560 | 29824 | 94106 | 94307 | 58242 | 86000 | 72295 |
| 23759 | 74900 | 26221 | 35242 | 13594 | 62696 | 79675 | 12302 | 08417 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 89056 | 23273 | 03802 | 88675 | | 54876 | 74027 | 87770 | 12998 |
| 32613 | 74059 | 09272 | 07454 | 78061 | 19922 | 68258 | 14799 | 19901 |
| 26283 | 64040 | 90173 | 88772 | 35551 | 90447 | 89072 | 07502 | 28187 |
| 86022 | 93208 | 52051 | 57653 | 46502 | 90884 | 02473 | 18881 | 66374 |
| 80944 | 68221 | 47245 | 65575 | 71149 | 20905 | 27885 | 68023 | 26034 |
| 90906 | 32608 | 91200 | 47900 | 51108 | 07355 | 58593 | 24827 | 23444 |
| 07873 | 59383 | 26127 | 22009 | 63805 | 80513 | 77640 | 81157 | 22431 |
| 66913 | 01823 | 06508 | 15071 | 06310 | 86198 | 66045 | 64368 | 65844 |
| 35918 | 37191 | 91752 | 43149 | 46133 | 96802 | 58964 | 53136 | 82655 |
| 68715 | 75098 | 82168 | 41825 | 62105 | 67928 | 05700 | 56796 | 57205 |
| 99531 | 67788 | 54727 | 45930 | 16149 | -,-,- | | | -, |
| | | J 21. Z. | 10000 | | | | | |
| 22182 | 65225 | 20782 | 09428 | 84747 | 28096 | 54035 | 65432 | 51951 |
| 48623 | 13245 | 47046 | 03017 | 47224 | 14360 | 43133 | 17795 | 81301 |
| 00209 | 27481 | 20500 | 49380 | 52956 | 24598 | 37768 | 34224 | 15856 |
| 33208 | 38477 | 34733 | 16436 | 22864 | 97151 | 05563 | 71714 | 76157 |
| 80550 | 53068 | 34607 | 63272 | 32204 | 25262 | 20990 | 93967 | 91761 |
| | | | | | | | 03915 | 36991 |
| 51668 | 62425 | 05727 | 37073 | 03930 | 04788 | 22727 | | |
| 29040 | 50672 | 92560 | 30714 | 34853 | 72472 | 37594 | 26374 | 68924 |
| 58997 | 04675 | 59916 | 32750 | 80316 | 57769 | 18573 | 77996 | 39402 |
| 24573 | 57166 | 57337 | 22458 | 63536 | 81370 | 22072 | 32370 | 07475 |
| 52455 | 30726 | 44857 | 35636 | 28669 | 60342 | 90377 | 84591 | 95031 |
| 18529 | 99416 | | 53640 | 82435 | 25231 | 78485 | 12357 | 94742 |
| 10185 | 67957 | 21888 | 46457 | 98659 | 00756 | 90234 | 72387 | 09885 |
| 42833 | 32385 | 79334 | 79125 | 24536 | 69931 | 17510 | 18434 | 22415 |
| 71704 | 60867 | 24461 | 35133 | 00739 | 55281 | 28817 | 65050 | 36245 |
| 10671 | 31365 | 52315 | 29515 | 60679 | 88126 | 41804 | 98985 | 40230 |
| 34252 | 28991 | 87480 | 46726 | 90996 | 17917 | 87144 | 38407 | 59144 |
| 11471 | 88331 | 81345 | 81414 | 99491 | 58174 | 44975 | 33215 | 52910 |
| 11238 | 05171 | 80869 | 27110 | 31160 | 28866 | 74500 | 23370 | 424 |
| 11400 | OOTIL | 00003 | 21110 | 27700 | 20000 | 12000 | 20010 | |
| 00100 | 60010 | COTON | 25075 | 02007 | 76704 | 11856 | 59824 | 98111 |
| 22198 | 63319 | 66760 | 35975 | 03927 | 76194 | | | |
| 95482 | 50951 | 46833 | 54158 | 06945 | 32209 | 59267 | 86573 | 70706 |
| 72751 | 23974 | 58011 | 03079 | 20004 | 63180 | 75985 | 80418 | 90182 |
| 25746 | 17750 | 35000 | 23797 | | | | | |

100-428091-3632

OFFICINAL FORM NO. 10 MAY 1962 EDITION SSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Belmont -Casper 1 emorandumCalláhan Conrad. DeLogch Mr. W. C. Sullivan Well TO DATE: February 15, 1964 Tave 1 - Mr. Belmont Trotter Tele, Room 1 - Mr. Sullivan Mr. D. J. Brennan Holmes . 1 - Mr. Baumgardner 1 - Mr. Shaw SUBJECT: l - Liaison 1 - Mr. Cregar During the early morning of 2/15/64 Supervisor of the New York Office telephonically contacted the extra duty supervisor at the Riddell Building. advised that as the Bureau is aware Solo is scheduled to have a meeting in New York tonight. In connection with this, New York learned that Elizabeth Gurley Flynn had contacted CG 5824-S and advised that Henry Winston's passport (Winston is presently in Moscow) is due to expire in a day or so. Flynn requested that NY 694-S be furnished a message instructing him to get word to Winston of the expiration of his U.S. passport. In addition, Winston was to be advised that he should go to the American Embassy in Moscow in an effort to get this passport renewed. If unsuccessful, Winston should attempt to obtain U. S. travel papers from the British Embassy in Moscow or the British Embassy in London. said he was aware that in connection with the Bureau's Counterintelligence Program considerations were being given at the Seat of Government regarding the lifting of Winston's passport upon his arrival in the United States. The purpose of call was (1) to give the Bureau the opportunity to take any action in connection with our Counterintelligence Program and (2) to determine if the Bureau had any objection to NY 694-S sending the message to Moscow through his contact. This matter was discussed with the Internal Security Section and it was decided that the New York Office should be advised that NY 694-S should pass Elizabeth Gurley Flynn's message on to his contact for transmittal to Moscow. To do otherwise would jeopardize informant's position. At 10:40 a.m., 2/15/64, Supervisor James Daily, sitting was advised of the Bureau's decision in for Supervisor in this matter. ĒĐį. 100-428091 FEB 11 WOC:mar (7)

65MAR 3 1964

Memorandum to Mr. W.C. Sullivan RE: SOLO 100-428091

No action is being taken to advise the State Department of the liklihood that Winston will apply at the American Embassy in Moscow. We have already advised the State Department of the fact Winston intends to return to the United States on 2/29/64, so that the State Department can pick up his passport if it so desires. To furnish State the latest information would seriously jeopardize the informant because as far as we know it is a matter known only to Flynn and the informant.

ACTION:

For information.

for

MUS

1/18/03

Mb

lb7D

DIRECTOR, PBI (105-78927)(100-428091)

PROM:

SAC, NEW YORK (105-36402)(100-134637)

SUBJECT:

ALEKSEY M. KOLOBASHKIN

- SMUN

ReBuairtel, 2/5/64, captioned "SOLO; INTERNAL SECURITY - C".

Parirtel concerns itself with information furnished concerning the transmission of \$50,000 to the Communist Party (CP), USA by KOLOBASHKIN through NY 694-S*. There are admittedly some discrepancies between the information and the facts as we know them from furnished by information concerning the transmission of NY 694-S*

The facts as we know them from NY 694-S* are that on 12/9/63, NY 694-S* conveyed a request from the CP, USA to the Soviets for \$50,000. This request was thereafter approved but the sum was reduced to \$30,000 and this sum of money was actually transmitted to the CP, USA through NY 694-S* on 1/31/64 by KOLOBASHKIN.

This office believes that the transmission

4/- Bureau (RM) 2 - New York

EFG:htc (9)

167 FEB 20 1964

ORIGINAL FILED IN

NY 105-36402

concerning which furnished information and the transmission concerning which NY 694-8* furnished information are one and the same.

On 2/6/64, was recontacted concerning the information obtained by him from KOLOBASHKIN concerning these funds and furnished precisely the same information which he furnished on 1/24/64.

In order to appreciate the possibility that there could be some discrepancy in information furnished by we must first realize that he is usually interviewed for periods of time approximating 4 hours. During these interviews, he furnishes information which has come to his attention during the course of a week or two. The information which he furnishes is furnished almost without exception from memory. Consequently, there always exists the possibility that some slight misinterpretation or misunderstanding could exist or that his recollection of certain facts or circumstances could be slightly in error.

We must next appreciate the fact that this very sensitive informant is furnishing information about an extremely security conscious organization, namely, the KGB, and in the case of KOLOBASHKIN is furnishing information about the activities of a branch of the NY Residency of the KGB with which he is not intimately familiar.

It is the opinion of this office that the information furnished by is, in fact, accurate as it relates to the transmission of funds to the CP, USA, but that there is, in fact, some discrepancy as to the date on which these funds were actually transmitted, and the sum.

This office does not question the reliability of or NY 694-S* in the slightest. Both of

b7D

NY 105-36402

these informants have been found to be extremely accurate in the information they have furnished; but in spite of the discrepancies in the information furnished by them concerning the transmission of funds from the Soviets to the CP, USA, this office does not believe that any funds other than those transmitted through NY 694-S* are being transmitted to the CP, USA by the Soviets.

1/13/64

SAC, NEW YORK (105-36402)

ALEKSEY MIKHAILOVICH KOLOBASHKIN aka IS - R - SMUN (YK:00)

90 Day Progress Letter

Re NY progress letter 9/25/63.

Employment and Residence

ALEKSEY MIKHMILOVICH KOLOBASHKIN is a Soviet national who is employed as Second Secretary by the Soviet Mission to the United Nations (SMUN).

KOLOBASHKIN resides at the SMUN building which is located at 136 East 67th Street, New York, New York.

Intelligence Status

| On 9/10/62, KOLOBASH of the Political Branch of the Security) of the USSR by | KIN was identified as a member |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|

In 1963, identified KOLOBASHKIN as the postman for the Security Branch of the New York Residency dentified KOLOBASHKIN as the b7D who has the code name "SCHIRJAEV". The informant stated that in addition to being postman for the Security Branch, KOLOBASHKIN is also actively engaged in intelligence work beyomd the scope of his duties as postman.

on 4/24/63, identified KOLOBASHKIN as a member of the KGB.

Bureau (RM) (1 100-428091) (SOLO) 1 - New York (100-134637) (SOLO)

1 - New York

CFK: val

NOT RECORDED **150** JAN 15 1964

Investigation Performed During the Past 90 Days

During the past 90 days the subject has, on several occasions been scheduled for spot fisur coverage. Subject, on those days, was not observed to leave the SMUN during most of those periods and when he was observed nothing of an intelligence significance was noted.

A review of the subject's entrances to and exits from the SMUN continues to reflect that subject is spending more time than in previous periods at the SMUN. It is surmised that this is due to the extra duties imposed upon subject as postman for the Security Branch of the KGB. The fact that subject is spending more time at the SMUN may also be attributed to the fact that telephone and "walkie-talkie" signals have replaced the need for some of KOLOBASHKIN's appearances in signal areas personally.

In reference to "walkie-talkie" signals, it should be noted that when subject recently met with NY 694-S* they discussed the fact that NY 694-S* had apparently been having trouble receiving transmissions from subject on NY 694-S*! receiver.

In discussing this situation, NY 694-S* and subject agreed that there was apparently something "mechanically wrong" with their "walkie-talkie" operation and that it probably involved reception—in the informants home area. They then agreed on further tests of the "walkie-talkie" method of signals. It was further agreed that should the informant not receive future Soviet signals, and should the Soviets find it necessary to contact the informant during the month of December, 1963, the informant would be notofied to that effect by radio from Moscow.

KOLOBASHKIN's Mobil Oil Credit Card Account, as monitored by the Philadelphia Division during the past 90 days, reflected purchases made in the vicinity of New York City and in Bayville, L.I., NY, the location of the Soviet estate on L.I. Three purchases were also shown for Long Island City, NY. A check for the October, 1963, billing date failed to reflect any purchases by the subject for that month. It appears that the purchases noted are not of an unusual nature since they are for the months of August and September, 1963, and would be in agreement with the subject's travels to the summer resort areas where the Soviets reside.

During the past 90 days, four personal meetings between subject and NY 694-S* have taken place. No drops were utilized during the 90 day period.

During a meeting on 10/23/63, subject requested that NY 694-S* furnish him with the names and addresses of three reliable white male Americans in the 20 - 30 years of age bracket, progressive, but not having been associated with the Communist Party (CP). Subject stated that the Russians had in mind that those individuals would "work with us". On a subsequent meeting between subject and NY 694-S*, subject again requested that informant furnish him with the three names and addresses.

In relation to the foregoing, the NYO reviewed the files of sources and former sources who might fill the prerequisites set by the Soviets. Two such individuals were recommended for consideration by the Bureau in this matter and their names and backgrounds set forth in NY airtel 11/1463.

| who has also advised, during the past 90 days, that photographs of the subject and his wife were shown to have furnished both has furnished |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| reliable information in the past, by SAS MAURICE A. TAYLOR and ALEKSO POPTANICH, and he was not able to furnish any pertinent information. |
| and during the past 90 days, have reported that subject has been in contact with individuals at the Amtorg Trading Corporation (ATC) and Intourist b7D respectively. No information of an intelligence nature was developed from those contacts. |
| In November, 1963, advised that subject had told him that Colonel BORIS IVANOV has sent a communication to Moscow recommending that the KGB there by arrange to procure a 5½ room apartment for the subject. The subject mentioned to that at the present time he has an exceptionally small apartment in Moscow. Subject gave the informant no indication as to what had prompted the recommendation on IVANOV's part, |

additionally advised that he had learned later from VLADIMIR A. CHUCHUKIN that Colonel IVANOV had made recommendations to KGB Headquarters, in Moscow, that subject be given a much larger apartment than the one he now has. The informant further advised, at that time, that CHUCHUKIN had stated that about the middle of October, 1963, subject had an assignment of transmitting, under complete security, the sum of \$200,000.00 in American currency to a representative of the CP of the US. CHUCHUKIN further stated that he had assisted subject in that operation. CHUCHUKIN also told the informant that because of subject's success in his venture, and because of other fine work which subject has performed in the past, IVANOV decided to make the above mentioned recommendations to KGB Headquarters in Moscow.

said that CHUCHUKIN furnished him with no details concerning the specific date of the transmittal of those funds, nor did he indicate where the meeting had occurred or to whom the money was transferred.

b7D

A review of the yearly budget of funds granted to the CP, USA by the Soviets failed to reflect any such payment to that organization. Further, it is believed that the informant has probably distorted and confused information furnished by CHUCHUKIN regarding the transmittal of funds and the pertinent period in question. A review of all pertinent factors involved would seem to indicate that the transmittal of funds mentioned by the informant is in most probability the same transaction undertaken by the Soviets in June, 1963. It is to be noted that at that time, the Soviets transmitted a sum of \$300,000.00 to the CP USA. Information involving this transfer of funds was set out in Ny airtel, dated 6/11/63.

It was further noted that the Soviet expression of pleasure at the successful culmination of the transfer of the \$300,000.00 in June of 1963, was in most ways similar to that expressed by CHUCHUKIN to the source concerning CHUCHUKIN's relating of the story involving the transfer of the \$200,000.00 to the CP, USA.

Puture transmittal of such funds to the CP, USA by the CP, USSR will be closely followed and the transmittal of such funds evaluated in order to determine if extra appropriations are being made to the CP, USA by the CP, USSR. If information is developed which would indicate such activity, the Bureau will be immediately notified and further action will be undertaken in this regard.

Investigation Planned for the Next 90 Days

The NYO intends to intensify spot fisur coverage of the subject on an irregular basis, in an effort to further determine subject's social and intelligence contacts. As has been previously pointed out, in prior communications, subject deals exclusively with representatives of the CP, USA in his intelligence activities. It is hoped that these spot fisurs will further clarify subject's role in intelligence work and might possibly determine if subject has been contacting other CP officials, exclusive of NY 694-S*.

It is to be noted that in relation to the subject's furnishing of radio signaling devices to NY 694-S* that the Bureau laboratory has installed special equipment in order to attempt to pick up the signal transmitted by the informant in the vicinity of the SMUN. In view of the fact that the subject and NY 694-S* have not yet definitely decided what the future procedure is to be in relation to their signaling schedule, no present adequate evaluation of the reception of the special equipment is possible. Future utilization of this specially installed equipment will be maintained and the results followed at the NYO in order to determine if it is possible to install such equipment on a permanent basis in order to follow, or discover, the utilization of such techniques by the Soviets.

The NYO will continue to review subject's entrances to and exits from the SMUN in order to afford more adequate fisur coverage of subject and to better evaluate subject's activities.

The NYO will continue to follow developments in this case relating development of source to be placed in contact with the Soviets through NY 694-S*, as previously set forth.

| | The NYO will | further cont | inue to review and |
|----------|---------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| | informant and | | regarding development |
| of these | individuals. | | |

b7D

The NYO will also continue to follow information received from established sources and will communicate pertinent information to the Bureau by appropriate means.

Evaluations and Observations

It is to be noted, as previously set forth, that the subject has been spending a greater amount of time within the confines of the SMUN Building. In all probability, this is due to the more extensive paper work in which the subject has become engaged since assuming duties as a postman for the security branch of the KGB.

There has been no indication that subject has been engaged in intelligence activities other than that which he conducts in his handling of NY 695-S*. From all indications, in the past, it would adhere that subject personally handles all activities in his operations with NY 695-S* despite his assistance in minor phases of this operation by CHUCHUKIN.

It does not appear at this time that the Soviets are entirely satisfied with the progress of their "walkie-talkie" signaling operation. However, their persistence in again testing this operation, and its follow up by the Soviets, seems to indicate that is a satisfactory results probable from future operations this signal method will be utilized on an intensive basis by the Soviets. It further appears that this method, if found satisfactory, will probably be used to signal for all future meetings and drops, and that personal and telephone signals will be eliminated.

All pertinent data has been furnished the Bureau by previous communication, most of which has been furnished under the "solo" caption.

February 14, 1964

1b7D '

SAC, New York (105-36402) (100-134637) (134-91)

Director, FBI (105-78927) (100-128091) (100-428091)

ALEKSRY W. ROLOBASEKIN 18 - R - MON

REGISTERED MAIL

(OOINT)

dated **Attached is the translation which you requested by whether airtel

The contents thereof, where pertinent, must be reported under appropriate captions and afforded whatever investigative attention is necessary.

Disposition of the foreign language material submitted in this connection is set forth below:

Beturned Therewith.

| | 医乳毒 医角膜 化油质 | 水 独立中 出立中 | PM F | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------------|------------|-------------------|-------------|-------|-------------|
| Tolson | | | | | | |
| Belmont 1 _ Mr. | Sullivan | (Attent | ion: Mr. | Reenigen. | -mant | direct with |
| | | /******** | 7011 WT. | www.unrgun) | BAMA | |
| Casper | , | | | | | enclosure) |
| Callahan N | (| | | | | 7000000000 |
| Contrad | ` | | | | | |
| Deloach FN: bad | _k Ac | | | | | |
| - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 5 | | | | | |
| Gale | • | | | | | |
| Rosen (7) | 610 | MITAIRE | 1/211 4111 | | | |
| a marine territoria | 1141 | JI II'A IL | ALITON | | | |
| Tovel Enc | / UU | LIUNIL | ILLLUII | , | | |
| Trotter | | | 7 | -n& | | |
| Tele, Room | FIHL | | 1 ENCLO | 30 flee | | |
| Holmes 1 PCD | กล้าก็ได้ | · Property | O _d o. | 7 | | |
| Gondy Maringo | S D Jakim | UNIT L | 1 1310 | | | |
| 7 42 1 22 | 10. 10.00.4 | | 1 2 | | | |

ORIGINAL FILD IN 105-76927-

TRANSLATION FROM SYEDISH

Resistance Movement Service in Quisling Disguise

Military Organization of the Norwegian Homefront

A Chapter from the Glorious Fight for Freedom and a Testimony About Morrible Torture

A quisling denounced the

the Gestapo the day after a German raid. On all cales and restaurants in the Storgatan (-a street) in Oslo. He was taken to the Yiktoriaterasse and --- (a few words follow, not legible in original), where he stayed four months, and b7C then he was transferred to Sachsenhausen. _had been active in the military section of the homefront before his arrest. He began his illegal activities with the publication of a newspaper, then became the leader of an illegal group, received military training and ingratiated himself with the quisling police and thus had many opportunities of serving the cause of the Norwegian people. A cafe in the Storgatan became some kind of a group and other members of the meeting place for homefront, They met quite casually and exchanged views about the weather and wind. A quisling reported them to the Gestapo and some members of the homefront were arrested. The arrests were continued for days and also was fetched by three fully-armed --- (several words follow, not legible in original) in the pocket which he had succeeded in - (?) on the way and he ate up every bit until the Viktoriaterasse was reached. There he established contact with another resistance policeman who saw <u>to it that al</u>l evidence seized home was removed. was likewise arrested. as both could communicate with each other, it was very simple for them to furnish concordant "evidence" during the subsequent interrogation. Thus, after a few weeks, the

TRANSLATED RY:

| bad | box |
| bad | bad |
| bad |
| bad |
| bad |
| bad |
| bad |
| bad |
| bad |

- (illegible word; possibly; obtained) his freedom.

planned his escape. In the prison were still a few
hacksaw blades; however, his deportation to Germany prevented
the realization of his plan.

The Oslo Rowing Club Became A Fighting Organization

fight for freedom. He did not stress upon his own contribution at all, but viewed it/a matter of course that he should participate in the fight. He established contact with the homefront through a relative and the result was that the Oslo Rowing Club to which became a fighting organization. A leader of the homefront declared before the members of this rowing club at the first secret meeting that, after they had joined the front, they would not have the slightest chance of retreating from it. All joined. Boys signed up and girls formed a cycling nursing patrol.

Thus the activities started. Under a hill near the rowing club premises a cave was dug and so well canouflaged that _____ doubted that it would ever be detected by the Germans. There they received news from London which were stenographed and then smeaked into an office in town during the night, where they typed this news and stenciled it is "Liberty, Equality, Fraternity." Then this was distributed at dawn in factories, homes, offices and different places of work. The first edition had 250 copies. Subsequently, the pamphlet's name was changed to "Resistance Post" and 1,000 copies were finally issued and distributed in Oslo and even in other cities.

The Momefront's Organization

Threats by the Gestapo and the risk of discovery caused the leadership of the homefront to issue an order not to engage in agitation, military activities and terror acts.

Joined the military section and became the leader of an eight-men group. The homefront was divided into groups of eight men with a leader. Four groups formed a troop and four troops a company. Each troup had a civilian and a military leader, who did not know each other. The men only knew the group leader. If someone was arrested and tortured

•

b6 b7C

b6 b7C

b6 b7C in order to make him confess, he could only name his own leader. All, who had principal missions, appeared in masquerade at the meetings and the military exercises, as it happened on one occasion, could be held under the noses of the Germans. In Smalvattnet, about an hour away from Oslo, at one time an orientation course was held with 350 homefront troopers. The members were trained in the use of various automatic weapons; of English, Russian and German origin, and in the demolishing of bridges and wrecking of German vehicles. The offer of group to put a few pieces of sugar in the gasoline tanks almost every week, was, of course, hailed.

Furthermore, they practised a new English method of silencing and quickly surprising mentries. The so-called terror groups were ordered to liquidate informers. There was a perfectly legal death penalty pronounced by the homefront and there were those who had only the right to shoot down whoever deserved it. This could be done without any danger of discovery.

Propaganda Material Smuggled in From Sweden

years old in 1940, when he began to distribute news from London and he continued his illegal activity up to the time of his arrest. During that time he accomplished considerable feats, mostly in the capacity of a policeman in quisling clothes. It was amusing, he said, to "leave behind" propaganda material which had lbeen smuggled into Morway from Sweden and England. It was like magic that such a sticker appeared at a place where nothing had been found before. A person touched for a moment with his palm a rail, a hall, a plank, and so on, when passing by. In the palm was a gummed sticker and no one could see that much a person left a "bookmark" behind. This propaganda had a big psychological effect upon the occupation bic troops, because these stickers, as a rule, indicated the coming defeat and drew parallels with 1918. Therefore, this act was punishable by death. It was difficult to place the big posters; however, also this was done; of course, in the dark of the night. At one time was almost arrested dark of the night. At one time was almost arrested on the Drammensvejen. During a "sticker raid" he had dropped a bundle of stickers and pencils and run around the street in the darkness. Suddenly a ray of light broke through the darkness and a policeman came running. who did not have any chance of escape, believed that the game was up. But the man was not a "policeman, but a policeman of the resistance movement.

The Police Organized the Flight from the Ullevanls Hospital

The joining of the quisling police very considerably facilitated the illegal work.

Ullevaals Hospital where political prisioners were housed. The policemen were rarely armed, but for guard duty up there the men received automatic pistols and some of them were somewhat worn out. Those pistols were used as instruction material for the men of the homefront.

lb6

b7C

lb7C

From the Ullevals Hospital the resistance police helped many people to freedom and also meetings were arranged between the inmates and the homefront men, sick relatives and friends. Among those who were aided in escaping to Sweden, was the lawyer Capplen whom the Germans had sentenced to death. From the Akersbergsvejen prison the police also aided many in their escape. When three persons sentenced to death were about to be executed; just to name one case, three armed "German" soldiers appeared in the prison, fetched them and, shortly afterwards, the three men were safely in Sweden. They were accused of having been members of the "Secret Service." 'However, ((applen's brother was unable to escape.

He was among those who were subjected to the worst torture imaginable. ____ knows (he was informed by quislings) that all of his nails were pulled out; wooden splinters were put into his flesh and then ignited. His feet were burned with a blow torch.

At the police department, the men of the homefront could even prepare false passports with which the persons, hunted by the Gestapo, could escape to the border regions, where it was a simple matter to reach Sweden safely.

reveals that the worst thing that a man was regarded as a quisling until he was arrested.

Rabbit on the Menu a Whole Month

All compasses, tents and weapons were seized.

But for the homefront this did not matter; on the contrary, troop had, among other things, a big stock of weapons in Aarvall, floutside of Oslo, directly in the Germans' trajectory. Further up in Aarvall, they had a rabbit farm. This was owing to the fact that the people, who had to go underground had to have something to eat.

Nowever, the Gestape had heard about it and seized the rabbit farm. On the following night the German guard was surprised and then _______ family had rabbits to eat for an entire month.

A German lieutement, Otto Toepper, who, of course, did not know anything about the matter, had secretly provided some Morwegians with food ration cards. _____ became his "good friend," treated him a little bit and played the role of a genuine quisling. The profit consisted of important information about the German military exercises and arms supplies and of numerous ration cards which were then distributed among those who had to eat in hiding. Most of the homefront members had two residences; their own home and an apartment rented under a false name.

Hanor.

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-79327) (100-428091)

ATTN:

(TRANSLATION UNIT)

FROM:

JAC, NEW YORK (105-36402) (100-134637)

SUBJECT:

ALEKSEY M. KOLOBASHKIN

IS-R-SMUN

Bureau by separate communication.

O. SOLO IS-C (OO:NY)

ReNYairtel, 2/4/04, captioned as above, petting forth that certain material would be transmitted to the

Enclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies of a haloid xerox copy of an article appearing in the 6/6/45, issue of the Swedish language publication "Arbetaren". This article appeared on page 1 and eight of that publication and is entitled "Jessingtjänst i quislingdräkt" (Resistance Movement Service in Quisaling Disguise). The Translation Section is requested to translate this article and furnish a verbatim translation to NY and copies to all Bureau files receiving a copy of this communication. It is noted that this article relates to a Bureau informant therefore its translation should be treated as Confidential.

Expedite translation is requested in that it pertains to an expedite investigative matter.

5 - Bureau (ENCLS. 2) (RM) (1) - Bureau) (SOLO) (RM) 167D 1 - New York (ADM) (342) 1 - New York (134-91) (1NV) (41) 2 - New York

MWH: time (10)

46 FEB 24 1964

DRIGINAL FILED IN

SAC, New York (100-134637).

February 20, 1964

Director, FBI (100-428091)

OSOLO) INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Reurairtels 1/3/64, 1/6/64 and 1/13/64 concerning a trip made by NY 694-8* to Toronto, Canada, 12/30/63 to 1/3/64, where informant conferred with Canadian Communist Party functionaries Leslie Morris and Tim Buck.

During your next regular contact with NY 694-8* you should ascertain from informant the identities of all individuals present on the occasions informant conferred with Morris and Buck.

NOTE:

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

The primary purpose of NY 694-S*'s trip to Canada was to arrange a system of communication between the CPUSA and the CP of Cuba via the Canadian CP. While in Canada, NY 694-S* conferred with Morris and Buck. We have recently learned from the that

of the Canadian CP, was aware of the discussion that took place between NY 694-S* and Buck while NY 694-S* was in Canada. In order to adequately protect NY 694-S* in informant's future dealings with the Canadian CP, New York is being requested to ascertain from NY 694-S* the identities of individuals present on the occasions when NY 694-S* conferred with Buck and Morris.

| MAILED 3 FEB 1 9 100-1 COMM-FBI | REC-41 100-428091- | 3634 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------|
| control of the contro | EX.108 19 FEB 19 1964 | No. |
| Gosen FEB 2619548 67 36 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | E. | . W |

) b7[

gádon (100-1112) REC & Director, FBI (100-428091) - 3635

February 18, 1964

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Reurlet 2-10-64 setting forth a request by your for permission to make available to another 1b7D intelligence department of the contents of pages 42 through 47 of our "Top Secret" document which contains the contents of a 47-page letter from the Communist Party of the Soviet Union dated 11-5-60. You should ascertain from your source in what intelligence department within the desires to make available a portion of our 'gon-harre document. You should also ascertain what use this intelligence department plans to make of our information. 1-Foreign Limison Unit (route through for review) NOTE: On 2-8-61 we transmitted to Legat, London, a photostat of a 47-page "Top Secret" document which sets forth the contents of a letter of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union dated 11-5-60. This information was obtained by CG 5824-S* while on a Solo mission in Moscow during November, 1960. Legat was authorized to furnish this document on a strictly "Top Secret" basis to his source in On 3-7-61 and 7-6-61 we denied permission for to discuss the contents of our document with top officials in the Service or with CIA. Relet sets forth a request by make available to another intelligence department within the Government the contents of spages 42 through 47 of our "Top becret" document. These pages outline in considerable detail the economic assistance given by the Soviets to China, point out that Soviet technicians were withdrawn from China because the Chinese attempted to foist, their views upon them.

Prior to making a decision as to whether should be Belmont . Mohr granted permission to furnish a portion of our document to Cosper intelligence department, we should ascertain another Callahan the identity of the intelligence department that desires to furnish a portion of our document to, and what use intelligence department plans to make of our Trotter

Holmes ,

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

Memorandum

Director, FBI (100-428091)

DATE: 2/10/64

> b7D lb 6 b7C

Legat, London (100-1112) (P)

SUBJECT:

COMMUNIȘT PARTY, USA INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

IS - C



Rebulet 7/5/61.

| On 2/6/64 under a TOP SPECT classification Miss |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| <u>On 2/6/64 under a TOP SHEART Classification Miss</u> |
| again referred |
| to the 47 page top secret document regarding the Sino-Soviet |
| Dispute which the Bureau had previously furnished to |
| had previously asked if there was any possibility for the |
| original instructions placed on this document to be relaxed. |
| has now again brought up this matter, stating they are |
| most anxious to make available to another intelligence depart- |
| ment of the the contents of pages 42 through |
| 47. |

It is requested the Bureau please advise.

1-88RB

- Bureau

1 - Liaison Section (sent direct)
1 - London

CWB:rn

(4)

100-428091

6 FEB 1964

3 57 14 '64

DON INTELL DIY.

TOP SECRET

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

The Atterney General

1-Mr. Belmont

1-Mr. Evans

1-Mr. DeLoach

l-Mr. Sullivan

1-Mr. Wannall

February 20, 1964

Director, FBI

l-Mr. Branigan 1-Mr. Baumgardner

1-Liaison

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS INTERNAL SECURITY - C

l-Mr. Shaw

My letter of December 11, 1963, with enclosure, contained a summary of a letter from Seviet Premier Mikita S. Khrushchev to MAO Tse-tung, Chairman, Communist Party of China, dated Nevember 29, 1963, dealing with the matter of amelioration of Sino-Soviet relations.

Material in the enclosed memorandum was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the past. The enclosed memorandum summarizes a letter that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union recently sent to the Communist Party, USA, dealing with the current status of Sino-Soviet relations. The letter emphasizes the concern of the Seviets over the continued dissident actions on the part of the Chinese, and concludes that there is an urgent meed for the calling of a conference of representatives of all Communist Parties in an effort to counter the anti-Leninist stand of the Chinese which is designed to disorganize the ranks of the communist movement.

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication and its enclosure "Top Secret." This information has been furnished to the Monorable Walter W. Jenkins, Special Assistant to the President, and other interested officials of the Government.

Enclosure

MAILED FEB 20 1964

100-428091

COMM-FBI

1 - The Deputy Attorney General (Enclosure

11 Hd Sh.

xcluded from automatic downgrading and eclassification

Totsoa Belmost Mobt -Cosper Callaban Conrad . DeLoach

Rosen

Gole .

14 TELETYPE UNIT L

TOP_SECRET

NOTE:

Classified "Top Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*.

See memorandum Mr. Baumgardner to Mr. W. C. Sullivan, 2-19-64, "Solo, Internal Security - Communist," WGS:pwd.

| | | ua mi | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Routing Slip 0-7 (Rev. 3-13-63) | ين. © (Coples | to Offices Checked) | E K TAM |
| TO: SAC, | | A. | |
| Albany Albaquerque Anchorage Atlanta Baltimore Birmingham Boston Buffalo Butte Chicago Cincinnati Cleveland Dallas Denver Detroit El Paso Honolulu | Houston Indianapolis Jacksonville Kansas City Knoxville Las Vegas Little Rock Los Angeles Louisville Memphis Miami Milwaukee Minneapolis Mobile Newark New Haven New Orleans New York City | | Bern Bonn London Madrid Manid Mexico, D. P. Ottawa Paris Rome Rio de Janeiro Tokyo |
| (\mathcal{O}) | | Date _2/20/6 | 4 |
| West West The enclosed all sources, [| "The Program by Timur Tim | of the CPS nofeev. printe action | a copy of the U and the |
| Remarks: | | | |
| translation | 3 through 13 | of the tab 32 of the ab | le of contents ove mentioned |
| | / 0 | NOT RECORD | 8091- |
| | | 22 FEB 25 196 | 4 : |
| 1 Enc. | | | the |
| Buffle 100-4 | 28091 6-Sub B | 7 | 5-1116 |

65 MAR 3 1964

DATE 01-10-2012

TOP BECKET

l-Mr. Belmont

1-Mr. Shaw

1 -Mr. Sullivan 1-Mr. Wannall

1-Mr. Branigan

1-Mr. Baumgardner

l-Liaison

February 24, 1964

BY LIAISON

Honorable Dean Rusk The Secretary of State Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rusk:

My letter of February 20, 1964, with enclosure, contained information that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union planned to publish all documents of its current plenary session dealing with the dissident action of the Chinese.

The following information was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the past.

The Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union has decided to hold in abeyance the planned publication of its current plenary session documents. This is being done as the result of an urgent appeal currently being made by fraternal parties to the Central Committee of the Communist Party of China calling for an immediate end to open polemics in the Sino-Soviet rift. However, if the Chinese leadership does not accede to this appeal, the Communist Party of the Soviet Union and other fraternal parties intend to express their views openly in the press concerning the dissi dent action of the Chinese.

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication "Top-Secret." This information is being furnished to other interested officials of Government.

100-428091 Tolson

> WGS:kmj (9)

25 1984)

Sincerely

downgranten and declassification

留 9

Mohr. Casper Callahan Conrad DeLocah

Belmont ..

Evans _ Rosen Sullivan . Tavel

Tele, Roor Holmes

BAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

 $\{(1, \{\}, 2)\}$

TOP SECRET

Honorable Dean Rusk

NOTE:

Classified "Top Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*. Information in letter extracted from memo C. F. Downing to Mr. Conrad, 2/18/64, entitled "Solo. Internal Security - C," which sets forth the contents of a radio message transmitted from the Soviets to NY 694-S*.

Dissemination being made to the Honorable Walter W. Jenkins, Special Assistant to the President; the Honorable Dean Rusk, the Secretary of State; the Honorable John A. McCone, Director, Central Intelligence Agency; and the Attorney General and Deputy Attorney General.

| FD-36 (Rav. | 12-13-56) |
|-------------|-----------|
|-------------|-----------|



| 4 | | Stelly 0 | · · · · · · | 1 | |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------|
| | | FBI | , in the second second | Ì | |
| | | Date: | 2/18/64 | , | |
| ansmit the following | יי ייי ייי ייי | (Type in plain text or | code) | | , |
| d AIRTEL | | (Priority or M | (ethod of Mailing) | | |
| то : | DIRECTOR, FBI | (100-428091) (105-78927) | ting time and time the rate and time a | | , , |
| FROM : | SAC, NEW YORK | (100-134637) (105-3640 a .) | , | y /. | |
| SUBJECT: | Solo IS-C | (10) 50 104) | fa i | 2 Br | _ |
| | ALEKSEY M. KOI IS - R - SMUN | | Bartida. | GHA | 84 |
| informatio | Re NY airtel, of subject and that subject e because subject | NY 694-S* on was anxious tectis "chief" | o complete hi | t the s busines ea. | .ss |
| Observatio | A review of the n Plant Logs re | eflect the fol | lowing for 2/ | /15/64: | ' |
| | 2:17 p.m. | KOLOBASHK departed | IN and wife the SMUN | | : 1 |
| , | 8:15 p.m. | arrived a in a gray 4-Door Se bore 1964 | CIN and wife at the SMUN 1961 Comet dan, which INY State | · · · | |
| d 2 - Bureau 2 - New Yo | (RM) | | e | <i>\big </i> | 638 |
| CFK:emv (8) | | NEG 11. /00 | -42800 | 91-3 | 638 |
| , a - ^ | M/ | | B FEB TU | 1950 1) | The season |
| | S | Sent | M Por | 大學 | Hor |
| Approved: 736 | ecial Agent in Charge | Sent | w s | STEW ! | |

NY 100-134637 NY 105-36401

It is to be noted that the above car is utilized jointly by the subject and VLADIMIR A. CHUCHUKIN in the performance of their duties at the SMUN.

In view of the foregoing, it is believed that adbject was making reference to his wife, AFANASEVNA E. KOLOBASHKINA, when he stated that his "chief" was in the area. This analysis is further born out when it is considered that neither of the subject's two sons, ages 10 and 5, accompanied subject and his wife during their absence from the SMUN.

Further, it has been the subject's habit to depart the SMUN with either CHUCHUKIN or ANATOLI V. GRODSKI, prior to his meetings with NY 694-S* in the past year. In view of this, it is surmised that subject probably utilized his wife as security personnel during the meeting on 2/6/64. The NYO will follow KOLOBASHKINA's activities and further meet dates in order to determine if she accompanies subject during his absence from the SMUN on those dates.

FEL AUTUMATIC DECLASSIFICATION COIDE DATE 01-10-2012

-TOP RECEIT

1-Mr. Belmont 1-Mr. Branigan 1-Mr. Evans 1-Mr. Baumgardner

1-Mr. DeLoach 1-Liaison 1-Mr. Sullivan 1-Mr. Shaw

1-Mr. Wannall

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

February 20, 1964

BY LIAISON

Honorable Dean Rusk The Secretary of State Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rusk!

2124164 with

PZ

REC'O-READING ROOM

My letter of December 11, 1963, with enclosure, contained a summary of a letter from Soviet Premier Mikita S. Khrushchev to MAC Two-tung, Chairman, Communist Party of China, dated Movember 29, 1963, dealing with the matter of amelioration of Sino-Seviet relations.

Material in the enclosed memorandum was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the past. The enclosed memorandum summarizes a letter that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union recently sent to the Communist Party, USA, dealing with the current status of Sino-Soviet relations. The letter emphasizes the concern of the Soviets over the continued dissident actions on the part of the Chinese, and concludes that there is an urgent need for the calling of a conference of representatives of all Communist Parties in an effort to counter the anti-Leninist stand of the Chinese which is designed to disorganize the ranks of the communist movement.

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication and its enclosure "Top Secret." This information is being furnished to other interested officials of the Government.

other interested officials of the Government. Mohr Cosper Callahan Conrad DeLogch Evens Group 1 100-428091 Gale ... Excluded from muto Sullivan SEE NOTE, PAGE TWO downgrading and Tovel . Trotter . declassification Tele, Roo

TELETYPE UNIT

Honorable Dean Rusk

NOTE:

Classified "Top Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*.

See memorandum Mr. Baumgardner to Mr. W. C. Sullivan, 2-19-64, "Solo, Internal Security - Communist," WGS:pwd.

nop secret 1 - Mr. Belmont 10Mr.Branigan l - Mr. Evans 1-Mr.Baumgardner 1 - Mr. DeLoach 1-Liaison ROUTE IN EN 1 - Mr. Sullivan 1-Mr. Shaw l – Mr. Wannall ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED February 20, 1964 HEREIN IS ON ASSIFIED EXCEPT HERE SHOWN OTHER 183 Honorable Walter W. Jenkins Special Assistant to the Presi The White House Washington, D. C. Dear Mr. Jenkins: My letter of December 11, 1963, with enclosure, contained a summary of a letter from Soviet Premier Mikita B. Khrushchev to MAO Tse-tung, Chairman, Communist Party of China, dated November 28, 1963, dealing with the matter of amelioration of Sino-Soviet relations. Material in the enclosed memorandum was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the past. The enclosed memorandum Dummarizes a letter that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union recently sent to the Communist Party, USA, dealing with the current status of Sino-Seviet relations. The letter emphasizes the concern of the Sevietz over the continued dissident actions on the part of the Chinese, and concludes that there is an urgent need for the calling of a conference of representatives of all Communist Parties in an effort/to counter the anti-Leninist stand of the Chinese which is designed to disorganize the ranks of the communist movement Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication and its enclosure "Top=Secret." REC- 41 Sincerely yours, Belmont Mohr -Cosper Cailghan P SECRET Conrad 100-428091 DeLoach Group 1

Excluded from automatic

PAGE

downgrading and

declassification

Evans ,

Sallivan -

Tavel __

Rosen

Honorable Walter W. Jenkins

NOTE:

Classified "To Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*.

Sullivan, 2-19-64, "Solo, Internal Security - Communist,"
WGS:pwd.

TYP SECRET

DATE 01-10-2012

TOP SICKET

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

The Attorney General

February 24, 1964

1 - Mr. Belmont

Director, PBI

1 - Mr. Evans l - Mr. Sullivan

1 - Mr. Wannall

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 1 - Mr. Branigan

INTERNAL SECURITY - C

1 - Mr. Baumgardner

1 - Mr. Shaw

My letter of February 20, 1964, with enclosure, contained information that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union planned to publish all documents of its current plenary session dealing with the dissident action of the Chinese.

 $\mathbf{\omega}$

The following information was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the past.

The Central Committee of the Communist Party of the con has decided to hold in abeyance the state of the communist Party of the communist Soviet Union has decided to hold in abeyance the planned publication of its current plenary session documents. This is being done as the result of an urgent appeal currently being made by fraternal parties to the Central Committee of the Communist Party of China calling for an immediate end to open polemics in the Sino-Soviet rift. However, if the Chinese leadership does not accede to this appeal, the Communist Party of the Soviet Union and other fraternal parties intend to express their views openly in the press concerning the dissident action of the Chinese.

1364 **₹** Ç,

Belmont .

Cállahan Conrad .

èLoach Gaio .

Nohi ...

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication "Top Socret." This information is being furnished (to other interested officials of the Government.

100-428091

1 - The Deputy Attorney General

5 FEB 24 1964

FBF-JUSTICE 3 10 11 '64

SEE NOTE PAGE 2

TOP SECRET

CROUP 1'"' Excluded from automatic downgrading and

declassification

Rosen . Sullivan . Trotter

WGS: kmj

基度是 二旦二

The Attorney General

NOTE:

Classified "Top-Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*. Information in letter extracted from memo C. F. Downing to Mr. Conrad, 2/18/64, entitled "Solo, Internal Security - C," which sets forth the contents of a radio message transmitted from the Soviets to NY 694-S*.

Dissemination being made to the Honorable Walter W. Jenkins, Special Assistant to the President; the Honorable Dean Rusk, the Secretary of State; the Honorable John A. McCone, Director, Central Intelligence Agency; and the Attorney General and Deputy Attorney General.



UNITED STATES OF ERNMEN

Memorandum

TO

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

DATE: February 17, 1964

FROM :

MAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub F)

SUBJECT:

SOLO IS C

Charly

| Set forth below is the accounting of funds spent by CG 5824-S* during the course of the 14th Solo Mission: Expenses Incurred |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| One-way first class air fare from Chicago to Prague via London |
| London (November 2-4, 1963) |
| Hotel accommodations for two nights |
| Meals and living expenses for three days |
| Taxis, tips, and miscellaneous expenses |
| One-way air transportation from Prague to Moscow |
| One-way air transportation from Prague to Zurich |
| Zurich (November 28-December 1, 1963) |
| Hotel accommodations for three nights |
| Meals and livinggexpenses, for four days upon the living to the living t |
| 2) Bureau (RM) LEB 13 3 MP LH 181 5 WG8 WAB: b1 29 4 168 24 44 |

CG 134-46 Sub F

| Overseas telephone call\$ Taxis, tips and miscellaneous | 26,00 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| expenses | 15,00 |
| One-way air transportation from Zurich to Copenhagen | 98.00 |
| Copenhagen (December 1-2, 1963) | |
| Hotel accommodations for one night | 21.00 |
| Meals and living expenses | 15.00 |
| Taxis, tips and miscellaneous expenses | 7.00 |
| One-way air transportation from Copenhagen to Los Angeles | 683.90 |
| Los Angeles (December 2-6, 1963) | |
| Hotel accommodations for four nights | 112.00 |
| Meals and livings expenses for four days | 48,00 |
| Tips and miscellaneous expenses,, | 10.00 |
| Other expenses connection with trip | , a |
| Luggage,,, | 104.00 |
| Clothing | 100.00 |
| Miscellaneous gifts purchased for presentation to officials | 100.00 |
| Miscellaneous - including excess baggage charges, differential on currency exchanges, airport taxes, | ţ |
| laundry, etc | 90.00 |
| Total expenditures \$2 | 2.320.94 |

CG 134-46 Su₁ F WAB: b11/MDW

| Less refund for class diff on air transportation from to London | New York | .\$ 218 | 3.3 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|-------|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Net expenses | \$2,102 | . (|
| Initial advance by Bureau. | | .\$3,500 |) , (|
| Previously returned to con | fidential fund | . 1,300 |) . (|
| | Net Bureau advanc to CG 5824-S* | e \$2,200 |),, (|
| Plus partial reimbursement CP, USA reserve funds | from | 600 |) . (|
| | Total | \$2,800 |),(|
| Expenses | | . 2,102 | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |

The \$697.36 unused by CG 5824-S* during the course of the 14th Solo Mission is being returned to the confidential fund of the Chicago Office.

TOP SECONT

ENVELOPE Mr. Belmont 1-Mr. Shaw

l-Mr. Sullivan

1-Mr. Wannall 1-Mr. Branigan

1-Mr. Baumgardner

1-Liaison

February 24, 1964

BY LIAISON

Honorable John A. McCone Birector Central Intelligence Agency Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. McCone:

My letter of February 20, 1964, with enclosure, contained information that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union planned to publish call documents of its current plenary session dealing with the dissident action of the Chinese.

The following information was supplied by a source of which has furnished reliable information in the past.

The Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union has decided to hold in abeyance the planned publication of its current plenary session documents. This is being done as the result of an urgent appeal currently being made by fraternal parties to the Central Committee of the Communist Party of China calling for an immediate end to open polemics in the Sino-Soviet rift. However, if the Chinese leadership does not accede to this appeal, the Communist Party of the Soviet Union and other fraternal parties intend to express their yiews openly in the press concerning the dissi dent action of the Chinese.

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication "Top: Secret." This information is being furnished to other interested officials of the Government.

100-428091

Tolson Belmont . Mohr_

Casper -Callahan Conrad DeLogen Evans ...

Gale Sullivan Tavel ...

SEE NOTE PAGE 2

WGS:km1

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

Sincerely yours,

TOP-SECRET

Honorable John A. McCone

NOTE:

Classified "Top-Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*. Information in letter extracted from memo C. F. Downing to Mr. Conrad, 2/18/64, entitled Solo, Internal Security - C," which sets forth the contents of a radio message transmitted from the Soviets to NY 694-S*.

Dissemination being made to the Honorable Walter W. Jenkins, Special Assistant to the President; the Honorable Dean Rusk, the Secretary of State; the Honorable John A. McCone, Director, Central Intelligence Agency; and the Attorney General and Deputy Attorney General.

FBI Date: 2/20/64 Transmit the following in _ (Type in plain text or code) AIRTEL REGISTERED (Priority or Method of Mailing) DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091) $_{\lozenge}$ TO: SAG, NEW YORK (100-134637) FROM: SUBJECT: On 2/20/64, a ciphered message was received from Moscow via radio, the plain text of which is as follows: "To Gus Hall "In 1964 you will receive \$600,000 which will be sent to you in March. BUREAU (100-428091) (RM) CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) (AM RM) 1 - NY 134-91 (Inv)(41)1 - NY 100-134637 (41) ACB:mfd FEB 21 4 42 PII "64 (7) Sent -

UEB 51 3 30 61, 324

DATE 01-10-2012

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE



1-Mr. Belmont

1-Mr. Shaw

1-Mr. DeLoach

1-Mr. Sullivan

1-Mr. Wannall

1-Mr. Branigan

1-Mr. Baumgardner

February 24, 1964

BY LIAISON

Honorable Walter W. Jenkins Special Assistant to the President The White House Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

My letter of February 20, 1964, with enclosure, contained information that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union planned to publish all decuments of its current plenary session dealing with the dissident action of the Chinese.

The following information was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the past.

The Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union has decided to hold in abeyance the planned publication of its current plenary session documents. This is being done as the result of an urgent appeal currently being made by fraternal parties to the Central Committee of the Communist Party of China calling for an immediate end to open polemics in the Sino-Soviet rift. However, if the Chinese leadership does not accede to this appeal, the Communist Party of the Soviet Union and other fraternal parties intend to express their views openly in the press concerning the dissident action of the Chinese.

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication "Top-Secret." This information is being furnished to other interested efficials of the Government.

REC- 56 / 00 - 42 (0 9) _ 30

Government.

100-428091

Tolson SEE NOTE PAGE 2

Mohr Casper Calledon Conrod Co

TELETYPE UNIT

EX. 117 BEC.D 3/16 H 22 FEB 25 APS4 (Comp 1

Group 1
Excluded from automatic
downgrading and
declaratification

100 miles

Link.

16. W. 45. 6 17 83.1

f

B

Honorable Walter W. Jenkins

NOTE:

Classified "Top Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*. Information in letter extracted from memo C. F. Downing to Mr. Conrad, 2/18/64, entitled "Solo, Internal Security - C," which sets forth the contents of a radio message transmitted from the Soviets to NY 694-S*.

Dissemination being made to the Honorable Walter W. Jenkins, Special Assistant to the President; the Honorable Dean Rusk, the Secretary of State; the Honorable John A. McCone, Director, Central Intelligence Agency; and the Attorney General and Deputy Attorney General.

DATE 01-10-2012

OP SECRET

1-Mr. Beamont 1-Mr. Evans

1-Liaison 1-Mr. Shaw

1-Mr. DeLoach l-Mr. Sullivan

1-Mr. Wannall

1-Mr. Branigan

1-Mr. Baumgardner

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

February 20, 1964

BY LIAISON

Honorable John A. McCone Director Central Intelligence Agency Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. McCone:

My letter of December 11, 1963, with enclosure, contained a summary of a letter from Soviet Premier Wikita S. Khrushchev to MAO Tse-tung, Chairman, Communist Party of China, dated November 29, 1963, dealing with the matter of amelioration of Sino-Soviet relations.

Material in the enclosed memorandum was supplied by a source which has furnished reliable information in the The enclosed memorandum summarizes a letter that the Central Committee of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union recently sent to the Communist Party, USA, dealing with the current status of Sino-Soviet relations. The letter emphasizes the concern of the Soviets over the continued dissident actions on the part of the Chinese, and concludes that there is an urgent need for the calling of a conference of representatives of all Communist Parties in an effort to counter the anti-Leminist stand of the Chinese which is designed to disorganize the ranks of the communist movement.

Because of the sensitive nature of our source we have classified this communication and its enclosure "Top Secret." This information is being furnished to other interested officials of the Gevernment.

Sincerely yours,

Belmont

Casper Callahan Conrad . Enclosure

Evans Gale . Sullivan

Mohr.

Tavel I rotter

Excluded from downgracing and declassification

PAGE TWO

22 FEB 26 1964

Honorable John A. McCone

NOTE:

Classified "Top Secret" because unauthorized disclosure of this information could result in exceptionally grave damage to the Nation. Source is NY 694-S*.

See memorandum Mr. Baumgardner to Mr. W. C. Sullivan, 2-19-64, "Solo Internal Security - Communist,"